

To,
The General Meeting
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Subject</u>: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2021 <u>Ref</u>: Security Id: RSTL / SECURITY Code: 540082

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We hereby enclose the compliance certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021 received from KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the above on your record.

For, RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LIMITED

For, Riddhi Steel & Tube Ltd.

RAIESHKUMAR MITTAL anager

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00878934

Piplaj - Pirana Road, Post : Aslali, Ahmedabad-382427. Gujarat, India. Mo : +91 9512711555 | Ph : 079 29700722 / 23

Email: info@riddhitubes.com www.riddhitubes.com CIN: L27106GJ2001PLC039978



KFIN/RIS/RSTL/NSDL/74(5)/E/3

Date: 06/01/2022

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2021

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/-Ganesh Chandra P Senior Manager

CC TO:

The Company Secretary,
The Company Secretary,
M/S. RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LIMITED
83/84
VILLAGE KAMOD
PIPLAJ PIRANA ROAD
POST: ASLALI, AHMEDABAD
382427

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "KarvyFintech Private Limited")



KFIN/RIS/RSTL/CDSL/74(5)/E/3

Date: 06/01/2022

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR N M JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2021

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/-Ganesh Chandra P Senior Manager

CC TO:

The Company Secretary,
The Company Secretary,
M/S. RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LIMITED
83/84
VILLAGE KAMOD
PIPLAJ PIRANA ROAD
POST: ASLALI, AHMEDABAD
382427

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "KarvyFintech Private Limited")